
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

October 22, 2024 

                        CP24-007-CO1-REV1 

Ms. Barbara X. Martinez 

Brazoria County Engineering 

451 N. Velasco, Suite 230      Email: BarbaraM@brazoriacountytx.gov 

Angleton, TX  77515      Phone: (979) 864-1265 

 

Subject:  CHANGE ORDER #1 for Construction Materials Testing Services for Pavement Repairs for  

Silverlake Phase 1, ITB#24-01 

 

Ms. Martinez: 

Due to unforeseen circumstances, our proposed budget was not sufficient for the testing at the Silverlake project.  We are providing 

a change order request for the overages and remaining testing.  Please see the breakdown below.  

    Quantity 
  

Rate 
  

Units 
  

Amount 
      

PERSONNEL  
 

 
    

 
Admin/Clerical Support  1.00  $70.00  Hour  $70.00 

Sr Engineer  1.00  $170.00  Hour  $170.00 

Technician  46.00  $65.00  Hour  $2,990.00 

Technician, OT  18.25  $97.50  Hour  $1,779.38 

Vehicle Charge  59.25  $10.00  Hour  $592.50 

Subtotal:   
 

 $5,601.88 

SOIL TESTING  
 

 
    

 
Atterberg Limits  3.00  $71.00  Each  $213.00 

% Passing #200  1.00  $50.00  Each  $50.00 

OMD Lime or Cement Stabilized Soil  4.00  $256.00  Each  $1,024.00 

CSS Compressive Strength  3.00  $200.00  Set  $600.00 

Nuclear Density Gauge  34.75  $12.00  Hour  $417.00 

Subtotal:   
 $2,304.00 

CONCRETE  
 

 
    

 
Compressive Strength (Cylinder)  40.00  $20.00  Each  $800.00 

Subtotal:   
 

 $800.00 

Change Order Amount  
 

 $8,705.88 

Original Budget Amount  
 

 $17,001.00 

New Proposed Budget Amount       $25,706.88 

Lakecrest – Extra Test Cylinders  $360.00 

Heatherbend – Extra Test Cylinders   $120.00 

Heatherbend – Extra Soils Lab Testing $1,054.00 

Heatherbend – Retest (Means/Methods) $4,791.66 

Northfolk – Extra Soils Lab Testing  $783.00 

Northfolk – Cancellation/Retests  $1,597.22 

 

Sincerely, 

Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc. 

 

Tiffany Price 

Operations Manager                                                                                                                                                 


